Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Item 50, Pg. 14
Returned check S 10.87 S 10.87
Item 51, Pg. 15
Restart fee S 1143 S (0.23) § 11.20
Item 52, Pg. 15
Redelivery - Cart S 23.70 § (0.48) § 23.22
Redelivery - Container S 4483 S (0.90) $ 43.93
Item 55, Pg. 16
Over-sized/Over-weight S 530 S (0.11) $ 5.19
Item 60, Pg. 16
Overtime
Charge per hour S 5466 $ (1.10) $ 53.56
Minimum S 5466 $ (1.10) $ 53.56
Item 70, Pg. 17
Return Trips
Can, unit, mini-can, micro mini-can S 572 S (0.12) § 5.60
Drop Box S 86.65 S 546 $ 92.11
Container S 17.15 $ (0.35) § 16.80
Cart - All Sizes S 572 S (0.12) § 5.60
Item 80, Pg. 19
Carry-Out
Residential
5-25 feet $ 058 $ (0.01) $ 0.57
Additional 25 feet S 0.58 S (0.01) $ 0.57
Commercial
5-25 feet $ 059 $ (0.01) $ 0.58
Additional 25 feet S 059 S (0.01) $ 0.58
Drive-In
Residential
Residential 125 feet to 250 feet S 1.14 § (0.02) $ 1.12
Residential 250 feet to 1/10 mile S 1.24 § (0.02) $ 1.22
for ea. 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile S 026 S (0.01) $ 0.25
Commercial
Commercial 125 feet to 250 feet S 148 S (0.03) § 1.45
Commercial 250 feet to 1/10 mile S 159 § (0.03) § 1.56
for ea. 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile S 034 S (0.01) $ 0.33
Item 90, Pg. 20
Special Services
Residential
Stairs (each step up or down) S 0.15 S - S 0.15
Commercial
Stairs (each step up or down) S 0.15 S - S 0.15
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Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Item 100, Pg. 21
Weekly Service
35 gallon cart S 2277 S (0.46) $ 22.31
64 gallon cart S 33.07 § (0.67) $ 32.40
96 gallon cart S 4790 S (0.96) $ 46.94
EOW Service
35 gallon cart S 16.74 S (0.34) § 16.40
64 gallon cart S 2521 § (0.51) § 24.70
96 gallon cart S 3798 § (0.76) § 37.22
Monthly Service
35 gallon cart S 9.08 S (0.18) § 8.90
64 gallon cart S 13.73 S (0.28) § 13.45
96 gallon cart S 20.68 $ (0.42) $ 20.26
Item 100, Pg. 22
Extras
32 gallon can or unit S 526 S (0.11) $ 5.15
On Call
Can/unit (ea.) S 8.07 S (0.16) $ 7.91
35 gallon cart S 9.01 S (0.18) § 8.83
64 gallon cart S 13.46 S (0.27) $ 13.19
96 gallon S 20.37 S (0.41) $ 19.96
Item 105, Pg. 24
Multi- family Service - First Pick Up
35 gallon cart S 526 S (0.11) $ 5.15
64 gallon cart S 7.64 S (0.15) $ 7.49
95 gallon cart S 11.06 S (0.22) $ 10.84
Multi- family Service - Additional Pick Up
35 gallon cart S 526 S (0.11) $ 5.15
64 gallon cart S 7.64 S (0.15) $ 7.49
95 gallon cart S 11.06 S (0.22) $ 10.84
Item 150, Pg. 28
Loose and Bulky Material
Bulky
Rate per yard (1-4 cubic yards) S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Additional cubic yards S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Minimum charge/pickup S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Carry charge (per ea. 5 feet over 8 feet) S 334 S (0.07) $ 3.27
Loose (company loads)
Rate per yard (1-4 cubic yards) S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Additional cubic yards S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Minimum charge/pickup S 23.04 S (0.46) $ 22.58
Carry charge (per ea. 5 feet over 8 feet) S 334 S (0.07) $ 3.27
Item 160, Pg. 29
Time Rates
Single rear drive axle
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154 Increase %'s
Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024

Truck and Driver
Non-packer truck S 101.27 S (2.04)
Packer truck S 129.15 S (2.60)

99.23
126.55

v n
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Ea. Extra Person S 7459 § (1.50) $ 73.09
Minimum
Non-packer truck S 101.27 S (2.04) $ 99.23
Packer truck S 129.15 S (2.60) $ 126.55
Tandem Rear Drive Axle
Truck and Driver
Non-packer truck S 130.67 S (2.63) § 128.04
Trailer S 4138 S (0.83) § 40.55
Drop-box truck S 150.82 S 950 §$ 160.32
Extra person S 7459 § (1.50) $ 73.09
Minimum
Non-packer truck S 130.67 S (2.63) § 128.04
Trailer S 4138 S (0.83) § 40.55
Drop-box truck S 150.82 S 950 §$ 160.32
Item 205, Pg. 31
Roll-Out (Container)
5-25 feet $ 146 $ (0.03) $ 1.43
Each Additional 5 feet S 029 S (0.01) $ 0.28
Roll-Out (Automated Cart or Toters)
5-25 feet $ 059 $ (0.01) $ 0.58
Each Additional 5 feet S 0.12 S - S 0.12
Item 207, Pg. 32
Overfilled or Overweight
Drop Box S 28.48 S 1.79 $ 30.27
Compator S 28.48 S 1.79 $ 30.27
Item 210, Pg. 33
Washing/Sanitizing Containers, Drop Boxes
Up to 8 Yards S 3141 S 198 $ 33.39
Over 8 Yards S 85.24 S 537 § 90.61
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Pick up & Redelivery Charge (Container or Drop Box)
Up to 8 Yards S 29.68 § 1.87 $ 31.55
Over 8 Yards S 118.27 S 745 S 125.72
Item 230, Pg. 34
Disposal Fees
MSW Loose (per ton) S 173.32 S 173.32
MSW Compacted (per ton) S 164.37 S 164.37
Demo, Wood Waste S 183.38 S 183.38
Appliances S 25.25 S 25.25
Tires S 8.42 S 8.42
Yard/Garden Debris S 106.23 S 106.23
Oversized, Hard to Handle S 190.76 S 190.76
Per Vehicle Charge S 7.24 S 7.24
Item 240, Pg. 35
Permanent Service
Monthly Rent
1 yard S 15.03 S (0.30) $ 14.73
1.5 yard $ 15.49 ¢ (0.31) $ 15.18
2 yard $ 19.29 $ (0.39) $ 18.90
First Pickup
1 yard S 2541 § (0.51) $ 24.90
1.5 yard $ 3749 S (0.75) $ 36.74
2 yard $ 49.07 $ (0.99) $ 48.08
Each Additional Pickup
1 yard $ 2541 S (0.51) $ 24.90
1.5 yard $ 3749 $ (0.75) $ 36.74
2 yard S 49.07 S (0.99) $ 48.08
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Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery
1 yard S 29.82 S (0.60) $ 29.22
1.5 yard S 29.82 S (0.60) $ 29.22
2 yard S 29.82 S (0.60) $ 29.22
Pickup Rate
1 yard S 28.67 S (0.58) $ 28.09
1.5 yard S 40.77 S (0.82) $ 39.95
2 yard S 5343 § (1.08) $ 52.35
Monthly Rent
1 yard S 15.24 S (0.31) $ 14.93
1.5 yard S 1549 S (0.31) $ 15.18
2 yard S 19.29 S (0.39) $ 18.90
Daily Rent
1 yard S 0.50 S (0.01) $ 0.49
1.5 yard S 051 S (0.01) $ 0.50
2 yard S 0.64 S (0.01) $ 0.63
Unlocking/Unlatching S 1.14 S (0.02) $ 1.12
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Item 245, Pg. 36
Container Services
Permanent Services
35 gallon cart S 523 S (0.11) § 5.12
64 gallon cart S 7.64 S (0.15) § 7.49
96 gallon cart S 11.06 S (0.22) § 10.84
Minimum
35 gallon cart S 2264 S (0.46) $ 22.18
64 gallon cart S 33.08 §$ (0.67) $ 32.41
96 gallon cart S 47.88 S (0.96) $ 46.92
Special Pickup
35 gallon cart S 886 S (0.18) § 8.68
65 gallon cart S 1133 $ (0.23) § 11.10
95 gallon cart S 1486 S (0.30) $ 14.56
Additional Unit
32 gallon can/unit (additional units) S 523 S (0.11) $ 5.12
Flat Monthly Charge (Multiple Units)
Occassional Units (32 Gal equivalent) S 477 S (0.10) $ 4.67
Item 260, Pg. 40
Permanent Service - Non-Compacted Material
Monthly Rent (Short Trip)
10-20 Yard S 14933 S 940 $ 158.73
30 yard S 15793 S 9.94 $ 167.87
40 yard S 15793 S 9.94 $ 167.87
First Pickup (Short Trip)
10-20 Yard S 128.03 S 8.06 $ 136.09
30 yard S 162.47 S 10.23 § 172.70
40 yard S 162.47 S 10.23 § 172.70
Each Additional Pickup (Short Trip)
10-20 Yard S 128.03 S 8.06 $ 136.09
30 yard S 162.47 S 10.23 § 172.70
40 yard S 162.47 S 10.23 § 172.70
Monthly Rent (Long Trip)
10-20 Yard S 149.33 S 9.40 $ 158.73
30 yard S 15793 S 9.94 $ 167.87
40 yard S 15793 S 9.94 $ 167.87
First Pickup (Long Trip)
10-20 Yard S 175.67 S 11.06 $ 186.73
30 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 § 224.08
40 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 § 224.08
Each Additional Pickup (Long Trip)
10-20 Yard S 175.67 S 11.06 $ 186.73
30 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 § 224.08
40 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 § 224.08
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154 Increase %'s
Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery (Short Trip)

10-20 Yard S 118.27 S 745 $ 125.72

30 yard S 118.27 S 745 $ 125.72

40 yard S 118.27 S 745 $ 125.72
Pickup Rate (Short Trip)

10-20 Yard S 128.03 S 8.06 $ 136.09

30 vyard S 162.47 S 10.23 $ 172.70

40 yard S 162.47 S 10.23 $ 172.70

Initial Delivery (Long Trip)

10-20 Yard S 118.27 S 7.45 $ 125.72
30 yard S 118.27 S 7.45 $ 125.72
40 yard S 118.27 S 7.45 $ 125.72

Pickup Rate (Long Trip)

10-20 Yard S 175.67 S 11.06 $ 186.73
30 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 $ 224.08
40 yard S 210.81 S 13.27 $ 224.08

Rent Per Calendar Day

10-20 Yard S 6.47 S 041 S 6.88

30 yard S 6.47 S 041 S 6.88

40 yard S 6.47 S 041 S 6.88
Rent Per Month

10-20 Yard S 193.36 S 12.17 S 205.53

30 yard S 193.36 S 12.17 S 205.53

40 yard S 193.36 S 12.17 S 205.53
Mileage

Excess miles per (per mile >10 miles) S 580 S 037 S 6.17

Accessorial charges S 1.14 § 0.07 S 1.21

Item 270, Pg. 41
Permanent Service - Compacted Material (Customer Owned)
Monthly Rent

35 Yard S 22196 S 1397 $ 235.93
First Pickup
35 Yard S 191.59 $ 12.06 $ 203.65

Each Additional Pickup

35 Yard S 191.59 S 12.06 S 203.65
Mileage
Excess miles per (per mile >10 miles) S 580 S 037 S 6.17

Connect/Disconnect
Connect/Disconnect Fee S 8.13 S 051 S 8.64
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TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Increase %'s

Rate Sheet MSW -2.01%
RO 6.30%
Current Tariff General Rate Increase Proposed Rates
Rates 3/1/2024
Item 275, Pg. 42
Permanent Service - Compacted Material (Company Owned)
Pickups
25 yard S 139.28 S 877 § 148.05
30 yard S 155.43 S 9.79 §$ 165.22
35 yard S 191.59 S 12.06 $ 203.65
Special Pickups
25 yard S 139.28 S 877 §$ 148.05
30 yard S 155.43 S 9.79 §$ 165.22
35 yard S 191.59 S 12.06 $ 203.65
Mileage
Excess miles per (per mile >5 miles) S 580 S 037 S 6.17
Connect/Disconnect
Connect/Disconnect Fee S 8.13 S 051 S 8.64
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